THE ORGANIC MEAT COMPANY LIMITED

Survey 310, Deh Shah Mureed, Gadap, Malir, Karachi Tel:021-35059969, Fax: Email:info@tomcl.net Website:www.tomcl.net

Post-ID: 210224 June 12, 2023, 09: 20: 56

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Subject: Material Information

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Section 96 of the Securities Act, 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of PSX Regulations, we hereby convey the following information:

Please see the attached file.

Yours Sincerely,

THE ORGANIC MEAT COMPANY LIMITED

June 12, 2023

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

SUB: MATERIAL INFORMATION

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the provisions of Section 96 of the Securities Act 2015 and Section 5.6.1 of the PSX Rule Book, we are hereby pleased to inform you that the Pre-Merger Application u/s 11 of the Competition Act 2010 for acquisition of 100% shareholding of the M/S. MOHAMMAD SAEED MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN LIMITED by the M/S. THE ORGANIC MEAT COMPANY LIMITED to the Competition Commission of Pakistan has been approved.

You may communicate this information to the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

For The Organic Meat Company Limited

() In a Gray

IMRAN KHAN Company Secretary

Office Address: Plot No. 257, Sector 24, Korangi Industrial Area,

 $Karachi\text{-Pakistan.}\ Tel\#;\ +92\text{-}21\text{-}35059969\text{-}35079969$

E-mail: info@tomcl.net Web: www.tomcl.net

Registered Address: Survey #310, Deh Shah Mureed, Gadap,

Karachi-Pakistan.